KU grede

A not.e from the teachers fventg
Please use this link to get a computer for March 4- Market D
home use through MCPS. e Marcn 4- Market Uay
If your child will be attending an after school 5pm'6:30pm
program please be sure to stay up to date .
with all information regarding the after school e March 5- PTA Meeting
program/activity as many are beginning soon. (Virtual)
e March 12- Field Trip to
p indere Kid Museum
eminder .
e March 20- First Day of
> Remember to check your child’s take-home folder i :
every evening and return it to school every Spnng \T’
morning.
> Please remind students to be respectful, e March 31- No School-
responsible and safe at recess as the weather i :
warms up and outdoor play becomes more End Of Markmg Perlod 3
exciting.

Teacher Contacts

Rossibel Argueta: rossibel argueta@mcpsmd.org
Jessica Cuttler: jessica m cuttler@mcpsmd.org
Amoramenkum Foy: amoramenkum foy@mcpsmd.org
Emily Sparber: emily m sparber@mcpsmd.org
Brianna Wilson: brianna s wilson@mcpsmd.org



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdDNdqO31soXKLffjcEzgVQ9C2Z2koPm6ifKm7-K77e44ZhAg/viewform
mailto:rossibel_argueta@mcpsmd.org
mailto:jessica_m_cuttler@mcpsmd.org
mailto:amoramenkum_foy@mcpsmd.org
mailto:emily_m_sparber@mcpsmd.org
mailto:brianna_s_wilson@mcpsmd.org

66 + 2 = 69

“T_. Mathfotug

We will continue Module 4. Students will practice strategies for adding tens or ones
to a two-digit number. Learning goals include using counting on and combinations of
ten to add with a number greater than 10, breaking apart two digit numbers into
tens and ones to add with a number greater than 10 and using quick tens and ones
pictures to add with a number greater than 10. As the module progresses, students
will move from adding two digit number pairs with ones that add up to less than 10
to adding two digit number pairs with ones that add up to greater than 10.

Click here for Eureka Parent Tips/Eureka en espanol

Reading and Writing Focug

Knowledge: Domain 8 concentrates on the wonder of the natural world through animals
and habitats and their interconnectedness. We will also begin Domain 9 with a focus on
the introduction of fairy tales that have been children’s favorites for generations. There
will be an emphasis on the elements of a fairy tale that are also found in other types of
fiction.

Skills: In Skills 5 students will begin exploring spelling alternatives, plural endings, root
words and spelling changes. Students will continue to complete spelling assessments and
read and answer comprehension questions from a new decodable. First grade will continue
to use the writing process by writing letters and opinion pieces throughout the unit.

Qcience and Qocigl Qtudies Focus

This month students will compare and contrast seeds and adult plants as well
as baby animals and adult animals. Students will learn about the behaviors
animals use to help their young grow and survive.


https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1EwbhLlsdpbwUx0EY5JgV8vwOTxBcEWyWSlWvTYtOpCg/edit#slide=id.p

Come visit Jackson Road’s Family Market!
iVen a visitar el mercado familiar de Jackson
Road! '

We offer fresh produce and dry goods to members of the Jackson
Road community, free of charge. Please bring your own bags!
Dates: October 1st, November 12th, December 3rd, January Tth,
February 4th, March 4th, April 1st, May 6th, and June 3rd

Ofrecemos productos frescos y productos secos a los miembros de
la comunidad de Jackson Road, de forma gratuita. jPor favor traiga
sus propias maletas!

Fechas: 1 de octubre, 12 de noviembre, 3 de diciembre, 7 de enero,
4 de febrero, 4 de marzo, 1 de abril, 6 de mayo y 3 de junio

Please scan the QR code and complete this form to schedule an
appointment to come in and visit the Care Closet and Food Pantry.

Escanee el cadigo QR y complete este formulario para programar una cita
W pararecoger ropay la Despensa de Alimentos.




